February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite
Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 Kilometer Pursuit Race / Classic Division

(Team)
Place (place)
1 (1)
2 (1)
3 (2)
4 (2)
5 (1)
6 ®3)
7 (1)
8 4)
9 (1)
10 (2)
11 (3)
12 (1)
13 4)
14 2
15 (3)
16 (2)
17 (5)
18 (3)
19 4)
20 (5)
21 (5)
22 (1)
23 4)
24 (1)
25 (6)
26 (6)
27 (7)
28 (8)
29 (5)
30 (1)
31 (2)
32 (6)
33 (7)
34 (2)
35 (3)
36 (3)
37 4)
38 (6)

39 (4)

Bib#
24
38
14

32
2
18

20
26
25

12
37
10

29
16
64

58
52
1

34
49
46

15
33
9

50
55
4

77
56
19

11
6
23

22
31
13

7
48
47

Name
Johnson, Erik
Goessling, Raleigh
Cook, Grant

Smith, Neil
Prinsen, Noah
Quiram, Paul

Zamlen, Dan
Palmquist, Matt
Nixon, Tony

Holmen, lan
Downs, Gus
Sundstrom, Jared

Larson, James
Witschen, Kellen
Holmes, Sam

Anderson, Justin
Cook, Sam
Linne', Keith

Rupert, Eric
Mitchell, Cam
Welch, Ben

Fisketti, Joe
Novak Luke
Kahn, Misha

Schwerdt, Eric
Rosen, Dan
Tideman, Jake

Anderson, Jon
Baxter, Jake
Espenson, Peter

MacEneany, Sam
Nordvall, Taylor
Heinis, Reeve

Moore, Dan
Gilsvik, Leif
Igo, Scott

Merrill, Jamie
Ekman, Andrew
Parsons, Geoff

School
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cook County
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Two Harbors

Cook County
Duluth East
Proctor

Duluth East
Mesabi East
Mesabi East

Proctor
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor

Proctor
Duluth East
Proctor

Duluth Central
Mesabi East
Duluth Marshall

Proctor
Duluth East
Duluth East

Duluth East
Mesabi East
Duluth Denfeld

Two Harbors
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor

Duluth Marshall
Two Harbors
Duluth Marshall

Two Harbors
Mesabi East
Duluth Marshall

Grade Net Time

12  0:14:45.3
9 0:14:53.5
11 0:15:225
12 0:15:29.0
12  0:15:33.5
12  0:15:35.0
11  0:15:38.4
11  0:15:38.6
12 0:15:45.6
11  0:15:50.1
10 0:16:01.8
12 0:16:09.3
12 0:16:12.2
9 0:16:15.5
8 0:16:18.1
11 0:16:18.7
9 0:16:19.1
12 0:16:22.3
8 0:16:23.8
10 0:16:37.0
10 0:16:50.7
12 0:16:51.8
11  0:16:56.7
12 0:16:57.9
11  0:16:58.1
11  0:16:58.7
10 0:16:59.6
10 0:17:06.7
9 0:17:10.7
12 0:17:15.9
11  0:17:17.4
11  0:17:21.6
11 0:17:22.4
12 0:17:23.6
9 0:17:44.0
12 0:17:48.3
10 0:17:53.7
9 0:18:06.8
10 0:18:10.7

Back
00:00
00:08
00:37

00:43
00:48
00:49

00:53
00:53
01:00

01:04
01:16
01:24

01:26
01:30
01:32

01:33
01:33
01:37

01:38
01:51
02:05

02:06
02:11
02:12

02:12
02:13
02:14

02:21
02:25
02:30

02:32
02:36
02:37

02:38
02:58
03:03

03:08
03:21
03:25

Pace
02:50/K
02:51/K
02:57/K

02:58/K
02:59/K
02:59/K

03:00/K
03:00/K
03:01/K

03:02/K
03:04/K
03:06/K

03:06/K
03:07/K
03:08/K

03:08/K
03:08/K
03:08/K

03:09/K
03:11/K
03:14/K

03:14/K
03:15/K
03:15/K

03:15/K
03:15/K
03:16/K

03:17/K
03:18/K
03:19/K

03:19/K
03:20/K
03:20/K

03:20/K
03:24/K
03:25/K

03:26/K
03:29/K
03:29/K

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86

85
84
83

82
81
80

79
78
77

76
75
74

73
72

71
70
69

68
67
66

65
64
63




Results for -> VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 Kilometer Pusuit Classic Race Page 2
(Team)

Place (place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (7 5 Carter, Karl Mesabi East 11  0:18:24.2 03:38 03:32/K 62
41 (5) 41 McCabe, Andy Duluth Marshall 12 0:18:28.9 03:43 03:33/K 61
42 3) 21 Rysdahl, Bradlee Cook County 11 0:18:35.6 03:50 03:34/K 60
43 (9) 59 Downs, Owen Duluth East 8 0:18:42.8 03:57 03:35/K
44 4) 43 Nelson, Ben Cook County 11 0:18:43.0 03:57 03:35/K 59
45 (8) 60 Ostrander, Mark Proctor 11  0:18:44.8 03:59 03:36/K
46 (5) 35 Baumann, Zach Cook County 11  0:18:50.3 04:05 03:37/K 58
47 (8) 62 DeVries, Sam Mesabi East 8 0:18:54.3 04:09 03:38/K
48 (2) 17 Ward, Nate Duluth Denfeld 9 0:18:56.0 04:10 03:38/K 57
49 (20) 68 Stingle, John Duluth East 9 0:18:58.8 04:13 03:39/K
50 (9) 69 Donofrio, Cory Proctor 12 0:18:59.6 04:14 03:39/K
51 (20) 63 Beattie, Mike Proctor 12 0:18:59.7 04:14 03:39/K
52 (9) 42 Stubbs, Wesley Mesabi East 9 0:19:10.5 04:25 03:41/K
53 (12) 66 Schuder, Josh Duluth East 10 0:19:13.5 04:28 03:41/K
54 (6) 65 Power, Nick Duluth Marshall 9 0:19:20.1 04:34 03:43/K 56
55 (12) 78 Bayer, Ben Duluth East 12 0:19:55.5 05:10 03:49/K
56 (13) 71 Squillace, Tony Duluth East 9 0:20:00.0 05:14 03:50/K
57 (5) 40 Holbeck, Aaron Two Harbors 8 0:20:07.9 05:22 03:52/K 55
58 (7 67 Campbell, Mitch Duluth Marshall 9 0:20:19.4 05:34 03:54/K 54
59 (6) 45 Petry, Christoph Two Harbors 12 0:20:35.4 05:50 03:57/K 53
60 (6) 53 Cunningham, Guthrie Cook County 9 0:20:45.2 05:59 03:59/K 52
61 (2) 51 Gibbs-Hall, lan Duluth Central 10 0:20:58.9 06:13 04:02/K 51
62 3) 44 Strand, Max Duluth Denfeld 10 0:21:01.0 06:15 04:02/K 50
63 3) 39 Spehar, Alex Duluth Central 10 0:21:10.5 06:25 04:04/K 49
64 (12) 73 Beckwith, Luke Proctor 11 0:21:14.3 06:29 04:05/K
65 (4) 27 Larson, Matt Duluth Central 12 0:21:30.3 06:45 04:08/K 48
66 (8) 57 Krueger, David Duluth Marshall 12 0:23:39.3 08:54 04:32/K
67 4) 54 Lundgren, Bryan Duluth Denfeld 9 0:25:53.4 11:08 04:58/K 47
68 (12) 72 Robertson, Rocket Proctor 12 0:26:20.9 11:35 05:04/K
69 (5) 36 Hendrickson, Steve Duluth Central 11 0:31:54.4 17:09 06:08/K 46

28 Huska, Mickey Duluth Marshall 11 DNS

3 Zylka, Raymond Duluth Denfeld 10 DNS

30 Hinnekamp, Joel Duluth Denfeld 12 DNS

61 Spreitzer, Robert Duluth Marshall 11 DNS

70 Winkler, Andrew Duluth Marshall 10 DNS

74 **ghost** Duluth East - DNS

75 Welinski, Joel Duluth Marshall 9 DNS

76 Cutshall, John Duluth Marshall 9 DNS

79 Streitz, Ryan Duluth East 10 DNS




Results for -> VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 Kilometer Pusuit Classic Race Page 3

(Team)
Place (place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
8 Gunderson, Dan Duluth Central 11 DNS
Group Count = 79

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION



February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite
Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 Kilometer Pursuit Race / Classic Division

(Team)
Place (place)

(1)
(2)
3)

(1)
(4)
()

(6)
(1)
(7)

(1)
(2)
1)

(2)
(3)
1)

(3)
(8)
(2)

(9)
(2)
(4)

(1)
(5)
(4)

(3)
(10)

(6)

(7)
(2)
3)

(4)
(11)

1)

(12)
(1)
()

(3)
(13)

(2)

Bib#
111
123
118

115
133
143

136
122
104

124
138
108

117
101
110

109
148
132

144
119
128

103
120
107

126
134
142

147
131
135

140
153
106

150
130
137

116
154
129

Name
LaFrance, Steph
Tofte, Alena
Sell, Erika

Holien, Laura
Lund, Marian
Boyce, Hillary

Skantze, Ingrid
Peterson, Kira
Black, Amelia

Granholm, Neysa
Davis, Emily
Johnson, Sara

Simensen, Kamilla
Ekman, Erika
Roper, Cassandra

Norbie, Amanda
Allen, Sarah
Highmark, Haley

Janssen, Christina
Jacobs, Lydia
Hagberg, Petra

Weber, Theresa
Keman, Amy
Matson, Megan

Sandretsky, Lareesa
Brandt, Alice
Krulc, Emily

Carter, Emma
Witikko, Niila
Schlaepfer, Felicia

Wistrom, Lynn
Matuseski, Emily
Lavalier, Caitlin

Whiteman, Liz
Baumann, Brianna
Whaley, Elise

O'Reilly, Kaitlyn
Ranelli, Luciana
Waterhouse, Ashley

School
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Mesabi East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Duluth East
Two Harbors
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East
Duluth Marshall

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East
Proctor

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Two Harbors

Duluth East
Duluth Marshall
Mesabi East

Duluth Denfeld
Mesabi East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Two Harbors
Duluth East
Mesabi East

Mesabi East
Proctor
Duluth Marshall

Two Harbors
Duluth East
Duluth Central

Duluth East
Cook County
Two Harbors

Proctor
Duluth East
Duluth Central

Grade Net Time

12
11
12

10
9
10

12
11
9

12
9
10

12
11
12

12
9
12

12
9
10

11
12
12

11
11

10
10
12

12
10
11

0:16:50.7
0:17:20.3
0:17:33.9

0:17:42.2
0:18:10.4
0:18:26.2

0:18:39.9
0:18:41.3
0:19:29.5

0:19:30.5
0:19:48.7
0:20:05.1

0:20:08.6
0:20:11.7
0:20:12.8

0:20:14.3
0:20:17.2
0:20:30.7

0:20:31.6
0:20:42.3
0:20:54.3

0:21:01.5
0:21:11.2
0:21:18.2

0:21:35.2
0:21:53.4
0:22:28.1

0:22:52.0
0:23:00.4
0:23:25.7

0:23:41.7
0:23:58.2
0:24:18.4

0:24:52.2
0:25:07.6
0:25:18.7

0:25:26.4
0:25:43.1
0:25:50.4

Back
00:00
00:29
00:43

00:51
01:19
01:35

01:49
01:50
02:38

02:39
02:58
03:14

03:17
03:21
03:22

03:23
03:26
03:40

03:40
03:51
04:03

04:10
04:20
04:27

04:44
05:02
05:37

06:01
06:09
06:35

06:51
07:07
07:27

08:01
08:16
08:28

08:35
08:52
08:59

Pace
03:14/K
03:20/K
03:22/K

03:24/K
03:29/K
03:32/K

03:35/K
03:35/K
03:44/K

03:45/K
03:48/K
03:51/K

03:52/K
03:53/K
03:53/K

03:53/K
03:54/K
03:56/K

03:56/K
03:58/K
04:01/K

04:02/K
04:04/K
04:05/K

04:09/K
04:12/K
04:19/K

04:23/K
04:25/K
04:30/K

04:33/K
04:36/K
04:40/K

04:46/K
04:49/K
04:52/K

04:53/K
04:56/K
04:58/K

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69

68




Results for -> VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 Kilometer Pusuit Classic Race Page 2
(Team)
Place (place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 4) 146  Hovland, Dana Duluth Marshall 9 0:25:52.1 09:01 04:58/K 67
41 (14) 152  O'Connor, Sarah Duluth East 12 0:26:284 09:37 05:05/K
42 (4) 125 Stephanakova, Kolina Proctor 11  0:26:32.8 09:42 05:06/K 66
43 (6) 145 Ringer, Katie Two Harbors 11  0:26:49.7 09:59 05:09/K 65
44 (15) 149  O'Connor, Amy Duluth East 12 0:27:22.1 10:31 05:15/K
45 3) 112  Allen, Misty Duluth Central 11 0:27:26.2 10:35 05:16/K 64
46 (16) 151 Squillace, Laura Duluth East 11 0:27:54.0 11:03 05:21/K
47 (5) 105 Niederhaus, Esther Proctor 12 0:36:06.5 19:15 06:56/K 63
102 Overend, Grace Duluth Marshall 12 DNS
113 Carpenter, Kaila Two Harbors 9 DNS
114  Sobieck, Ellen Cook County 12 DNS
121 Benko, Krista Duluth Central 11 DNS
127  Schlaepfer, Natasha Duluth Marshall 12 DNS
139 Glisczinski, Meaghan Duluth Marshall 12 DNS
141  Weintraub, Lee Duluth Marshall 8 DNS

Group Count = 54

'DNS’

=DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite
Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. HIGH BOYS - 2.6 Kilometer Pursuit Race / Classic Division

10
11
12

13
14
15

16

Group Count = 20

‘DNS'

(Team)
Place (place)

(1)
(1)
(2)

(1)
(1)
(2)

(2)
(3)
3)

(4)
(4)
1)

(2)
(1)
()

(@)

Bib#
214
205
202

215
209
204

212
207
219

208
220
211

213
201
217

206
203
210

216
218

Name
Witta, Shawn
Goebel, Alex
Powers, Mike

Scannell, Kieran
Hoffert, lliya
Baumann, Jonathan

Waldorf, Isaak
Danfelt-Martin, Gavin
Johnson, Gavin

Tesser, Travis
Ditmanson, Alex
Johnson, Sam

Thewis, Kyle
Marsh, Jacob
Giuffre, Chris

Dane, Austin
Streitz, Michael
Slobodyan, Alex

Ditmanson, Daniel
Jacobson, Justin

School
Proctor
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor

Cook County
Two Harbors
Cook County

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cook County
Proctor

Proctor
Cook County
Mesabi East

Two Harbors
Duluth Central
Proctor

Mesabi East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Cook County
Cook County

Grade Net Time

9
9
9

6
9
9

()N N (o] ~N © ©

o ©

0:08:58.0
0:09:45.8
0:10:01.3

0:10:10.5
0:10:12.2
0:10:13.3

0:10:25.9
0:10:27.4
0:11:19.0

0:11:43.2
0:11:49.4
0:11:55.0

0:12:00.9
0:12:01.2
0:12:32.7

0:12:55.4
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS

Back
00:00
00:47
01:03

01:12
01:14
01:15

01:27
01:29
02:21

02:45
02:51
02:57

03:02
03:03
03:34

03:57

Pace
03:26/K
03:45/K
03:51/K

03:54/K
03:55/K
03:55/K

04:00/K
04:01/K
04:21/K

04:30/K
04:32/K
04:35/K

04:37/K
04:37/K
04:49/K

04:58/K

DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86

85




February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite
Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. HIGH GIRLS - 2.6 Kilometer Pursuit Race / Classic Division

(Team)
Place (place)
1 (1)
2 2
3 (3)
4 (1)
5 (1)
6 1)
7 (2)
8 (2
9 (3)
10 (1)
11 4)
12 (1)
13 (2)
14 (3)
15 (5)
16 4)
17 4)
18 (5)
19 (2)
20 (5)
21 (1)
22 (2)
23 (6)
24 (6)
25 (3)
26 (3)

Group Count = 33

Bib#
260
254
272

259
251
274

252
257
258

263
269
267

256
278
264

283
271
276

270
277
268

262
280
261

266
273
253

255
265
275

279
281
282

Name
Peterson, Sonja
Seeber, Brittany
Fletcher, Amber

Gleason, Sara
Youngberg, Chelsey
O'Conner, Carly

Fleckenstein, Katie
Harvieux, Annie
Green, Ali

Golesh, Brianna
Stauber, Nora
Dalager, Maia

Salveson, Clara
Peterson, Brittany
Lockwood, Amie

Carlson, Renae
Churchill, Jessica
Primozich, Jessica

Hasselbeck, Svenja
Stayanurug, Parawee
Gabres, Ana

Hemmila, Cora
Ehlen, Michelle
Chesser, Tiffany

Choquette, Ellen
Robinson, Haley
Michaelson, Alyssa

Diener, Emily
Carpenter, Kaila
King, Maria

Carpenter, Maddy
Highmark, Tessa
Huska, Katherine

School
Two Harbors
Two Harbors
Two Harbors

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Proctor

Proctor
Duluth East
Proctor

Cook County
Proctor
Duluth Central

Duluth Central
Duluth Central
Proctor

Two Harbors
Duluth Central
Duluth Central

Cook County
Two Harbors
Duluth Marshall

Duluth Marshall
Two Harbors
Duluth Central

Duluth East
Duluth Marshall
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth Marshall
Two Harbors
Duluth Marshall

Duluth Marshall
Two Harbors
Duluth Marshall

Grade Net Time

9
9
9

9
7
7

[(o RN (o]

o © ©

o © ~ 00~

o ©

0:11:41.3
0:11:44.5
0:11:48.2

0:11:58.3
0:11:59.5
0:12:14.1

0:12:18.9
0:12:33.0
0:12:58.1

0:13:05.7
0:13:16.0
0:13:17.4

0:14:03.9
0:14:05.7
0:14:31.8

0:14:33.0
0:14:38.1
0:14:38.2

0:14:41.9
0:15:25.5
0:15:46.9

0:16:08.1
0:16:53.4
0:16:56.0

0:17:04.0
0:20:43.6
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

Back
00:00
00:03
00:06

00:17
00:18
00:32

00:37
00:51
01:16

01:24
01:34
01:36

02:22
02:24
02:50

02:51
02:56
02:56

03:00
03:44
04:05

04:26
05:12
05:14

05:22
09:02

Pace
04:29/K
04:30/K
04:32/K

04:36/K
04:36/K
04:42/K

04:44/K
04:49/K
04:59/K

05:02/K
05:06/K
05:06/K

05:24/K
05:25/K
05:35/K

05:35/K
05:37/K
05:37/K

05:39/K
05:55/K
06:04/K

06:12/K
06:29/K
06:30/K

06:33/K
07:58/K

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86

85
84
83

82
81
80

79
78
77

76
75




February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite

Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 Kilometer PURSUIT Race / Freestyle Division

(Team)
Place (place)
1 1)
2 (2)
3 (1)
4 1)
5 (2)
6 (2)
7 1)
8 (3)
9 2
10 3)
11 1)
12 4)
13 4)
14 (5)
15 1)
16 (5)
17 (3)
18 4)
19 (6)
20 (2)
21 (5)
22 (2)
23 (6)
24 (7)
25 3)
26 (1)
27 (6)
28 @)
29 (8)
30 9)
31 (8)
32 9)
33 4)
34 (3)
35 (10)
36 (10)
37 (7)
38 (8)

39 3)

Bib#

1
2
6

18
16
23

20
17
11

14
24
35

36
15
25

26
301
40

19
21
41

39
38
27

34
37
33

22
29
45

Name
Johnson, Erik
Cook, Grant
Holmen, lan

Zamlen, Dan
Prinsen, Noah
Witschen, Kellen

Sundstrom, Jared
Downs, Gus
Linne', Keith

Anderson, Justin
Nixon, Tony
Larson, James

Schwerdt, Eric
Welch, Ben
Espenson, Peter

Tideman, Jake
Novak Luke
Holmes, Sam

Rupert, Eric
MacEneany, Sam
DeVries, Sam

Ward, Nate
Mitchell, Cam
Heinis, Reeve

Gilsvik, Leif
Mesedahl, Karl
Stubbs, Wesley

Rosen, Dan
Anderson, Jon
Schuder, Josh

Beattie, Mike
Donofrio, Cory
Merrill, Jamie

Baumann, Zach
Stingle, John
Ostrander, Mark

Baxter, Jake
Carter, Karl
Strand, Max

School
Duluth East
Duluth East
Cook County

Mesabi East
Cook County
Mesabi East

Proctor
Duluth East
Proctor

Proctor
Two Harbors
Duluth East

Proctor
Proctor
Duluth Denfeld

Duluth East
Mesabi East
Mesabi East

Proctor
Two Harbors
Mesabi East

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Proctor

Two Harbors
Duluth Central
Mesabi East

Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Proctor
Proctor
Two Harbors

Cook County
Duluth East
Proctor

Mesabi East
Mesabi East
Duluth Denfeld

Grade Net Time

12  0:14:40.7
11  0:15:15.2
11  0:15:32.3
11  0:15:35.0
12 0:15:40.1
9 0:15:49.0
12  0:15:49.7
10 0:16:00.5
12 0:16:07.5
11  0:16:21.7
12 0:16:27.3
12 0:16:36.0
11 0:16:45.4
10 0:16:51.6
12 0:16:52.0
10 0:16:54.7
11  0:16:59.0
8 0:16:59.9
8 0:17:06.9
11  0:17:19.7
8 0:17:25.9
9 0:17:30.4
10 0:17:32.0
11 0:17:42.3
9 0:17:54.5
9 0:17:58.8
9 0:17:59.4
11  0:18:05.7
10 0:18:17.5
10 0:18:25.7
12 0:18:26.1
12 0:18:26.4
10 0:18:30.2
11  0:18:52.3
9 0:19:03.6
11 0:19:14.8
9 0:19:23.9
11  0:19:26.0
10 0:19:28.4

Back
00:00
00:34
00:51

00:54
00:59
01:08

01:09
01:19
01:26

01:41
01:46
01:55

02:04
02:10
02:11

02:14
02:18
02:19

02:26
02:39
02:45

02:49
02:51
03:01

03:13
03:18
03:18

03:25
03:36
03:45

03:45
03:45
03:49

04:11
04:22
04:34

04:43
04:45
04:47

Pace
02:49/K
02:56/K
02:59/K

02:59/K
03:00/K
03:02/K

03:02/K
03:04/K
03:06/K

03:08/K
03:09/K
03:11/K

03:13/K
03:14/K
03:14/K

03:15/K
03:15/K
03:16/K

03:17/K
03:19/K
03:21/K

03:22/K
03:22/K
03:24/K

03:26/K
03:27/K
03:27/K

03:28/K
03:31/K
03:32/K

03:32/K
03:32/K
03:33/K

03:37/K
03:39/K
03:42/K

03:43/K
03:44/K
03:44/K

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74

73

72

71

70

69




Results for -> VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 Kilometer PURSUIT / Freestyle Race Page 2

(Team)

Place (place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (9) 28 Ekman, Andrew Mesabi East 9 0:19:29.8 04:49 03:44/K

41 (5) 306 Nevala-Plageman, Chris Two Harbors 12 0:19:29.9 04:49 03:44/K 68
42 (11) 31 Downs, Owen Duluth East 8 0:19:34.1 04:53 03:45/K

43 (4) 30 Rysdahl, Bradlee Cook County 11 0:19:36.5 04:55 03:46/K 67
44 (12) 43 Squillace, Tony Duluth East 9 0:20:16.9 05:36  03:54/K

45 (1) 316 Goebel, Alex Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 9 0:20:35.0 05:54 03:57/K 66
46 (13) 307 LaBerge, Ben Duluth East 9 0:20:43.1 06:02 03:59/K

47 (14) 42 Bayer, Ben Duluth East 12 0:20:485 06:07 04:00/K

48 (15) 319 MclLaughlin, Erik Duluth East 9 0:20:51.8 06:11 04:00/K

49 (5) 32 Nelson, Ben Cook County 11  0:21:15.8 06:35 04:05/K 65
50 (16) 317 Monroe, Sean Duluth East 9 0:21:23.6 06:42 04:06/K

51 (2) 318 Waldorf, Isaak Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 9 0:21:32.2 06:51 04:08/K 64
52 (6) 44 Cunningham, Guthrie Cook County 9 0:21:37.3 06:56 04:09/K 63
53 a7 323  Whiteman, Peter Duluth East 9 0:21:58.7 07:18 04:13/K

54 (18) 320 Goodge, Casey Duluth East 9 0:22:13.5 07:32 04:16/K

55 (29) 304 Coffin, Richard Duluth East 10 0:23:04.8 08:24 04:26/K

56 (20) 310 Norten, Taylor Duluth East 9 0:23:13.3 08:32 04:27/K

57 (22) 321 Choquette, Andrew Duluth East 9 0:23:24.0 08:43 04:30/K

58 3) 303 Blascyk, Nathan Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 10 0:23:46.8 09:06 04:34/K 62
59 (4) 312 Hunt, Marcus Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 8 0:24:01.5 09:20 04:37/K 61
60 (22) 314  Prusak, Joe Duluth East 8 0:24:16.2 09:35 04:40/K

61 (11) 302 Baker, Derek Proctor 11  0:24:53.2 10:12 04:47/K

62 (23) 324  Slobodyan, Alex Duluth East 12 0:25:17.3 10:36 04:51/K

63 (12) 46 Robertson, Rocket Proctor 12 0:25:32.8 10:52 04:54/K

64 (5) 315 Pallin, Logan Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 9 0:26:04.0 11:23 05:00/K 60
65 (24) 322 Hodapp, Joe Duluth East 9 0:27:04.1 12:23 05:12/K

66 (13) 313 Bell, Adam Proctor 9 0:29:36.9 14:56 05:41/K

67 (14) 311 Maki, David Proctor 11  0:31:35.5 16:54 06:04/K

68 (15) 308 Johnson, Seth Proctor 11 0:31:58.0 17:17 06:08/K

305 Sowers, Tanner Mesabi East DNS
309 Goebel, Tyler Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNF

‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION



February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite

Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 Kilometer PURSUIT Race / Freestyle Division

(Team)
Place (place)

(1)
(2)
3)

(4)
(1)
(1)

(5)
(1)
(6)

(1)
(7)
)

(2)
(1)
3)

(3)
(8)
)

(4)
(5)
(9)

(1)
(2)
(4)

(2)
(1)
(10)

(6)
(5)
(11)

(2)
(3)
3)

(4)
(12)

Bib#
103
102
105

107
108
104

106
112
115

117
109
111

114
353
116

119
113
122

121
118
355

356
357
354

371
124
360

351
125
128

352
362
366

359
364
110

358
361
363

Name
Sell, Erika
Tofte, Alena
Lund, Marian

Skantze, Ingrid
Peterson, Kira
Holien, Laura

Boyce, Hillary
Roper, Cassandra
Janssen, Christina

Weber, Theresa
Black, Amelia
Ekman, Erika

Highmark, Haley
LaFond, Sophie
Hagberg, Petra

Sandretsky, Lareesa
Allen, Sarah
Witikko, Niila

Krulc, Emily
Keman, Amy
Jefferson, Elizabeth

Gable, Jessica
Sandal, Jordan
Wilson, Sonja

Gleason, Sara
Baumann, Brianna
Madden, Natalie

Baumann, Katelyn
Whaley, Elise
Squillace, Laura

Smart, Katie
Johnson, Samantha
Chalberg, Brittany

Johnson, Kelsey
Bertani, Monica
Davis, Emily

Castle, Laura
Skolasinski, Rita
Mudek, Kelsey

School
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Duluth East
Two Harbors
Mesabi East

Duluth East
Proctor
Duluth East

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Mesabi East

Two Harbors
Duluth Central
Mesabi East

Two Harbors
Duluth East
Proctor

Mesabi East
Mesabi East
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth Central
Two Harbors

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cook County
Duluth East

Mesabi East
Two Harbors
Duluth East

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Mesabi East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth Central
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Grade Net Time

12
11
9

12
11
10

10
12
12

11
9
11

12
10
10

11
9
8

9
12
10

10
12
10

9
10
10

10
12
11

10
11
11

11
11
DNF

DNF
DNF
DNF

0:17:01.9
0:17:52.4
0:18:06.8

0:18:22.1
0:18:55.3
0:19:04.5

0:19:25.9
0:20:15.2
0:20:55.9

0:20:56.6
0:21:05.3
0:21:20.9

0:21:50.9
0:21:51.9
0:21:57.9

0:21:58.3
0:22:03.0
0:22:09.8

0:22:27.7
0:22:58.1
0:24:38.1

0:24:40.6
0:25:02.1
0:26:01.0

0:26:04.6
0:26:33.1
0:27:07.6

0:27:43.1
0:27:44.3
0:28:07.5

0:29:07.6
0:31:18.3
0:32:34.3

0:32:49.2
0:36:01.4

Back
00:00
00:50
01:04

01:20
01:53
02:02

02:24
03:13
03:54

03:54
04:03
04:19

04:49
04:50
04:56

04:56
05:01
05:07

05:25
05:56
07:36

07:38
08:00
08:59

09:02
09:31
10:05

10:41
10:42
11:05

12:05
14:16
15:32

15:47
18:59

Pace
03:16/K
03:26/K
03:29/K

03:31/K
03:38/K
03:40/K

03:44/K
03:53/K
04:01/K

04:01/K
04:03/K
04:06/K

04:12/K
04:12/K
04:13/K

04:13/K
04:14/K
04:15/K

04:19/K
04:25/K
04:44/K

04:44/K
04:48/K
05:00/K

05:00/K
05:06/K
05:13/K

05:19/K
05:20/K
05:24/K

05:36/K
06:01/K
06:15/K

06:18/K
06:55/K

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86
85
84
83
82

81
80
79

78
77

76
75

74
73
72

71




Results for -> VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 Kilometer PURSUIT / Freestyle Race Page 2

(Team)
Place (place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
365 Hagen, Kaylee Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNS
367 Pertler, Maddie Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNS
368  Williams, Alisha Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNS
369 Rikkola, Kaitlyn Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNS
370 Michaelson, Alyssa Cloquet-Esko-Carlton DNS

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION



February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite

Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 + 5.2 Km. Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Race

Place Bib#
1 =1
2 =

3 =4
4 =3
5 =6
6 =8
7 7
8 =10
9 5
10 =13
11 =12
12 =9
13 =11
14 =14
15 =16
16 18
17 =20
18 17
19 23
20 =15
21 24
22 =19
23 =25
24 =21
25 26
26 =35
27 27
28 =36
29 =22
30 =40
31 =39
32 =38
33 28
34 =41
35 =34
36 29
37 =33
38 =37
39 =30

Name
Johnson, Erik
Cook, Grant
Zamlen, Dan

Prinsen, Noah
Holmen, lan
Sundstrom, Jared

Downs, Gus
Witschen, Kellen
Nixon, Tony

Linne', Keith
Anderson, Justin
Larson, James

Holmes, Sam
Rupert, Eric
Welch, Ben

Schwerdt, Eric
Tideman, Jake
Novak Luke

Espenson, Peter
Mitchell, Cam
MacEneany, Sam

Rosen, Dan
Heinis, Reeve
Anderson, Jon

Gilsvik, Leif
DeVries, Sam
Merrill, Jamie

Ward, Nate
Baxter, Jake
Stubbs, Wesley

Beattie, Mike
Donofrio, Cory
Ekman, Andrew

Schuder, Josh
Baumann, Zach
Carter, Karl

Ostrander, Mark
Stingle, John
Rysdahl, Bradlee

School
Duluth East
Duluth East
Mesabi East

Cook County
Cook County
Proctor

Duluth East
Mesabi East
Two Harbors

Proctor
Proctor
Duluth East

Mesabi East
Proctor
Proctor

Proctor
Duluth East
Mesabi East

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Two Harbors

Duluth East
Proctor
Duluth East

Two Harbors
Mesabi East
Two Harbors

Duluth Denfeld
Mesabi East
Mesabi East

Proctor
Proctor
Mesabi East

Duluth East
Cook County
Mesabi East

Proctor
Duluth East
Cook County

Grade CL Time
12 0:14:45.3
11 0:15:22.5
11 0:15:38.4

12 0:15:33.5
11 0:15:50.1
12 0:16:09.3

10 0:16:01.8
9 0:16:15.5
12 0:15:45.6

12 0:16:22.3
11 0:16:18.7
12 0:16:12.2

8 0:16:18.1
8 0:16:23.8
10 0:16:50.7

11 0:16:58.1
10 0:16:59.6
11 0:16:56.7

12 0:17:15.9
10 0:16:37.0
11 0:17:17.4

11 0:16:58.7
11 0:17:22.4
10 0:17:06.7

9 0:17:44.0
8 0:18:54.3
10 0:17:53.7

9 0:18:56.0
9 0:17:10.7
9 0:19:10.5

12 0:18:59.7
12 0:18:59.6
9 0:18:06.8

10 0:19:13.5
11 0:18:50.3
11 0:18:24.2

11 0:18:44.8
9 0:18:58.8
11 0:18:35.6

FS Time

0:14:40.7
0:15:15.2
0:15:35.0

0:15:40.1
0:15:32.3
0:15:49.7

0:16:00.5
0:15:49.0
0:16:27.3

0:16:07.5
0:16:21.7
0:16:36.0

0:16:59.9
0:17:06.9
0:16:51.6

0:16:45.4
0:16:54.7
0:16:59.0

0:16:52.0
0:17:32.0
0:17:19.7

0:18:05.7
0:17:42.3
0:18:17.5

0:17:54.5
0:17:25.9
0:18:30.2

0:17:30.4
0:19:23.9
0:17:59.4

0:18:26.1
0:18:26.4
0:19:29.8

0:18:25.7
0:18:52.3
0:19:26.0

0:19:14.8
0:19:03.6
0:19:36.5

FS Pace
02:49/K
02:56/K
02:59/K

03:00/K
02:59/K
03:02/K

03:04/K
03:02/K
03:09/K

03:06/K
03:08/K
03:11/K

03:16/K
03:17/K
03:14/K

03:13/K
03:15/K
03:15/K

03:14/K
03:22/K
03:19/K

03:28/K
03:24/K
03:31/K

03:26/K
03:21/K
03:33/K

03:22/K
03:43/K
03:27/K

03:32/K
03:32/K
03:44/K

03:32/K
03:37/K
03:44/K

03:42/K
03:39/K
03:46/K

Total Time Back

0:29:26.0 00:00
0:30:37.7 01:11
0:31:13.4 01:47
0:31:13.6  01:47
0:31:22.4 01:56
0:31:59.0 02:33
0:32:02.3 02:36
0:32:04.5 02:38
0:32:12.9 02:46
0:32:29.8 03:03
0:32:40.4 03:14
0:32:48.2 03:22
0:33:18.0 03:52
0:33:30.7 04:04
0:33:42.3 04:16
0:33:43.5 04:17
0:33:54.3 04:28
0:33:55.7 04:29
0:34:07.9 04:41
0:34:09.0 04:43
0:34:37.1 05:11
0:35:04.4 05:38
0:35:04.7 05:38
0:35:24.2 05:58
0:35:38.5 06:12
0:36:20.2 06:54
0:36:23.9 06:57
0:36:26.4 07:00
0:36:34.6 07:08
0:37:09.9 07:43
0:37:25.8 07:59
0:37:26.0 08:00
0:37:36.6 08:10
0:37:39.2 08:13
0:37:42.6 08:16
0:37:50.2 08:24
0:37:59.6 08:33
0:38:02.4 08:36
0:38:12.1 08:46

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87
86

85
84
83

82
81
80

79
78

77
76
75

74
73
72

71

70



Results for -> VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 + 5.2 Kilometer Pursuit Race Page 2

Place Bib# Name School Grade CL Time FSTime FSPace Total Time Back Points
40 =31 Downs, Owen Duluth East 8 0:18:42.8 0:19:34.1 03:45/K 0:38:16.9 08:50

41 =32 Nelson, Ben Cook County 11 0:18:43.0 0:21:15.8 04:.05/K 0:39:58.8 10:32 69
42 =43 Squillace, Tony Duluth East 9 0:20:00.0 0:20:16.9 03:54/K 0:40:16.9 10:50

43 =45 Strand, Max Duluth Denfeld 10 0:21:01.0 0:19:28.4 03:44/K 0:40:29.4 11:03 68
44 =42 Bayer, Ben Duluth East 12 0:19:55.5 0:20:48.5 04:.00/K 0:40:44.0 11:18

45 =44  Cunningham, Guthrie Cook County 9 0:20:45.2 0:21:37.3 04:09/K 0:42:225 12:56 67
46 =46 Robertson, Rocket Proctor 12 0:26:20.9 0:25:32.8 04:54/K 0:51:53.7 22:27

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



February 2, 2007

Cook County HS Nordic Invite

Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 + 5.2 Km. Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Race

Place Bib# Name

1 =103 Sell, Erika

2 =102 Tofte, Alena

3 =105 Lund, Marian

4 =104 Holien, Laura

5 =107 Skantze, Ingrid

6 =108 Peterson, Kira

7 =106 Boyce, Hillary

8 =112 Roper, Cassandra
9 =109 Black, Amelia

10 =115 Janssen, Christina
11 =111 Ekman, Erika

12 =117 Weber, Theresa
13 =113 Allen, Sarah

14 =114 Highmark, Haley
15 =116 Hagberg, Petra
16 =119 Sandretsky, Lareesa
17 =118 Keman, Amy

18 =121 Krulc, Emily

19 =122 Witikko, Niila

20 =124 Baumann, Brianna
21 =125 Whaley, Elise

22 =128 Squillace, Laura

School
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Mesabi East
Duluth East
Two Harbors

Duluth East
Proctor
Duluth East

Duluth East
Mesabi East
Duluth Denfeld

Duluth East
Two Harbors
Mesabi East

Two Harbors
Mesabi East
Mesabi East

Proctor
Cook County
Two Harbors

Duluth East

Grade CL Time

12
11
9

10
12
11

10
12
9

12
11
11

9
12
10

11
12
9

8
10
12

11

0:17:33.9
0:17:20.3
0:18:10.4

0:17:42.2
0:18:39.9
0:18:41.3

0:18:26.2
0:20:12.8
0:19:29.5

0:20:31.6
0:20:11.7
0:21:01.5

0:20:17.2
0:20:30.7
0:20:54.3

0:21:35.2
0:21:11.2
0:22:28.1

0:23:00.4
0:25:07.6
0:25:18.7

0:27:54.0

FS Time

0:17:01.9
0:17:52.4
0:18:06.8

0:19:04.5
0:18:22.1
0:18:55.3

0:19:25.9
0:20:15.2
0:21:05.3

0:20:55.9
0:21:20.9
0:20:56.6

0:22:03.0
0:21:50.9
0:21:57.9

0:21:58.3
0:22:58.1
0:22:27.7

0:22:09.8
0:26:33.1
0:27:44.3

0:28:07.5

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

FS Pace
03:16/K
03:26/K
03:29/K

03:40/K
03:31/K
03:38/K

03:44/K
03:53/K
04:03/K

04:01/K
04:06/K
04:01/K

04:14/K
04:12/K
04:13/K

04:13/K
04:25/K
04:19/K

04:15/K
05:06/K
05:20/K

05:24/K

Total Time Back

0:34:35.8
0:35:12.7
0:36:17.2

0:36:46.7
0:37:02.0
0:37:36.6

0:37:52.1
0:40:28.0
0:40:34.8

0:41:27.5
0:41:32.6
0:41:58.1

0:42:20.2
0:42:21.6
0:42:52.2

0:43:33.5
0:44:09.3
0:44:55.8

0:45:10.2
0:51:40.7
0:53:03.0

0:56:01.5

00:00
00:36
01:41

02:10
02:26
03:00

03:16
05:52
05:59

06:51
06:56
07:22

07:44
07:45
08:16

08:57
09:33
10:20

10:34
17:04
18:27

21:25

Points
100
99
98

97
96
95

94
93
92

91
90
89

88
87

86
85
84

83
82
81



February 2, 2007

TEAM SCORES for - Cook County HS Nordic Invite
Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5.2 + 5.2 Kilometer Pursuit Race

Place Points

#1 382 Duluth East
#2 363 Proctor

#3 362 Mesabi East
#4 334 Cook County
#5 324 Two Harbors

224 Duluth Denfeld - Incomplete Team



February 2, 2007

TEAM SCORES for - Cook County HS Nordic Invite

Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5.2 + 5.2 Kilometer Pursuit Race

Place Points
#1 393
#2 359
#3 350
82
89
176

Duluth East

Mesabi East

Two Harbors

Cook County - Incomplete Team
Duluth Denfeld - Incomplete Team

Proctor - Incomplete Team






